1st Battalion 

Location 

Arizona Territory 
Arizona Territory 

Location 

LZ Baldy 
LZ Baldy 

LOcation 

_Marble Mountain 
Marble Mountain 

Location 

Hill 88 
Hill 8$ 
Hill 41 

3. During the month of Februar.r the 8-5 Civil Affairs program provided 
one hundred and forty-four (144) cans of waste products to the village of 
Khanh-Son Hamlet for the feeding of pigs. Also five (5) truck loads of 

. firewood was distributed in the hamlet. Planned building construction is 
55% completed. Two General Walt Scholarships have been issued to children